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Tuesday, 23rd February
Interhouse Swimming Carnival  - MARC

Friday, 26th February
Year 1 Assembly, 8.45am
Year 2 - Kids Helpline Session (Managing Emotions)

Monday, 1st March
Labour Day Public Holiday

Wednesday, 3rd March
P&F Meeting, 3.15pm

Thursday, 4th March
Year 2 Liturgy, 8.45am
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Click here for 
St Damien's Parish  

 

Click here for
Principal's Blog

Click here for
Notes Home

Principal's Blog - In today's Blog Mr Gooch mentions; Lent, Parent Information Sessions, COVID-19,
Principal Awards, Swimming Lessons, Swimming Trials, Swimming Carnival, Beach Sports, School
Healthy Food Policy and Assemblies.
click here to read blog

Sunday, 7th March
Staff Commissioning Mass, 8.30am

Monday, 8th March
Year 2 - Kids Helpline Session (Safety)

Tuesday, 9th March
Year 4 MOTT Pricking Out Session, 9.00am - 11.00am

Friday, 12th March
Year 4 Assembly, 8.45am

Sunday, 14th March
Confirmation Enrolment / School Mass, 8.30am

IMPORTANT DATES

Car Park Markets 
When: Sunday 21st February
Where: Port Bouvard Recreation & Sporting Club - 1 Thisbe Drive, Dawesville
Time: 7am to 11am
Price: Voluntary gold coin donation
Huge variety of stalls with crafts, produce, plants, collectables, clothes and more surprises, there's
something everyone will enjoy! 
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